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Rep. Ruth Kagi (D) ruth.kagi@leg.wa.gov Jessica Puckett 360-786-7910
Co-Chair

Sen. Kirk Pearson (R) kirk.pearson@leg.wa.gov Cameron Bailey 360-786-7676
Sen. Jeannie Darneille (D) Jeannie.darneille@leg.wa.gov | Lisa Fisch 360-786-7652
Rep. Mark Hargrove (R) mark.hargrove@leg.wa.gov Roy Atwood 360-786-7918
Sen. Karen Keiser (D) keiser.karen@leg.wa.gov Tara Jo Heinecke | 360-786-7664
Sen. Steve O'Ban (R) steve.o'ban@leg.wa.gov Michelle Lewis 360-786-7654
Rep. David Sawyer (D) david.sawyer@leg.wa.gov Olgy Diaz 360-786-7906
Rep. Maureen Walsh (R) maureen.walsh@leg.wa.gov Marge Plumage 360-786-7836

EXECUTIVE BRANCH MEMBERS

Department of Social and Health Kevin Quigley kevin.quigley@dshs.wa.gov
Services Co-Chair (360) 902-7800
Department of Early Learning Bette Hyde bette.hyde@del.wa.gov
(360) 725-4584
Employment Security Department | Amy Smith ASmith@esd.wa.gov
(360) 725-9508
Department of Commerce Dan McConnon dan.mcconnon@commerce.wa.gov
(360) 725-2910
State Board for Community and Marty Brown mbrown@sbctc.edu
Technical Colleges Alt: Nancy Dick ndick@sbctc.edu
(360) 704-4333
Office of Financial Management Richard Pannkuk richard.pannkuk@ofm.wa.gov
(360) 902-0580

House Staff

Senate Staff

Executive Branch Staff

Ashley Paintner, Counsel

Early Learning & Human Services
(360) 786-7120
ashley.paintner@leg.wa.gov

Coordinator, Human Services,
Mental Health & Housing
(360) 786-7444
alison.mendiola@leg.wa.gov

Alison Mendiola, Counsel and Staff

Babs Roberts, Director,
Community Services Division,
DSHS (360) 725-4888

Melissa Palmer, Fiscal Analyst
(360) 786-7388
palmer.melissa@leg.wa.gov

Breann Boggs, Fiscal Analyst
(360) 786-7433
breann.boggs@leg.wa.gov

Michael Lohnes, Legislative Assistant

(360) 786-7167
michael.lohnes@leg.wa.qgov

(360) 786-7414
angela.kleis@leg.wa.gov

Angela Kleis, Committee Assistant
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